

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.3877 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.3876 OF 2026
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO.1015 OF 2008**

Prabha P. Shenai

..Applicant

Vs.

Official Liquidator & Anr.

...Respondents

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.3274 OF 2026
IN
FIRST APPEAL ST NO.7013 OF 2018
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L)NO.3273 OF 2026
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.22 OF 2016
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.3271 OF 2026
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.801 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.2485 OF 2026
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.397 OF 2020**

Mr. Prakash Shenai Applicant in person.

Mr. Mohan Rao for Respondent.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 5th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.

1 Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.

2 Mr. Shenai who appears in person seeks these interim applications be placed on board. Hence stand over to 16th February 2026 for directions.

3 Mr. Shenai undertakes to onceagain serve copy of the interim applications upon the Respondent.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]