

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.3877 OF 2026  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.3876 OF 2026  
IN  
COMPANY PETITION NO.1015 OF 2008

Prabha P. Shenai

..Applicant

Vs.

Official Liquidator & Anr.

...Respondents

-----

Mr. Prakash Shenai, claiming to be Constituted Attorney of the Applicant.

Mr. Sunand Subramaniam i/b Mr. Bimal Rakasjekjar for Respondent Nos.2 & 3.

-----

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 16<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.

1 Learned Counsel for the Respondent Nos.2 & 3 prays for and is granted two weeks time to file affidavit in reply.

2 Stand over to 6<sup>th</sup> March 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]