

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 995 OF 2021
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 1015 OF 2008**

Prabha P. Shenai (sr. Citizen)

Through C.a. Prakash R. Shenai ...Applicant

In the matter of

Harendra Singh Bisht And Anr. ...Petitioner

Vs.

Official Liquidator ...Respondent

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.3877 OF 2026

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.3876 OF 2026

Mr. Prakash Shenoy, representative of Applicant present.

Mr. Bimal Rajashekhar a/w Mr. Sunand Subramaniam for Respondent Nos.3 & 4.

Mr. Ranjeev Carvalho for Official Liquidator.

Mr. Satyajit Roul, Official Liquidator present

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 17th APRIL 2026

P.C.

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.3877 OF 2026

1 I find that these Interim Application is presently on lodging number. A perusal thereof indicates that there are no averments in the Interim Application.

The entirety of Interim Application reads thus.

“LET ALL PARTIES CONCERNED attend the Hon'ble Judge taking Company matters on day of February, 2026 at 11.00 A. M. or so soon thereafter as Counsel of Applicant can be heard by Counsel on the part of the Respondents & Petitioner for the following reliefs.

(a) THAT all the Title of Prabha P Shenai be amended as Prakash Raghunath Shenai in Interim Application No. 995 of 2021 in Company Petition 1015 of 2008.

(b) OR such other and further reliefs as the nature and circumstances of the case may require;

(c) FOR Ad Interim relief of Prayer (a), (b), above.

Dated this 3rd day of February 2026.

This Judges Order is taken out by the Constituted Attorney of the Applicant.”

2 Therefore, in my view, clearly these Interim Application is not as per the format required. Let the Interim Application (L) No.3876 of 2026 and Interim Application (L) No.3877 of 2026, therefore be taken up after numbering.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]